Lincoln Southwest

Varsity Baseball Records

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS- SEASON

Hitting
BA- 543
SLUG %- .929
On Base %- .561 -
Runs- 42 -
Hits- 57 -
Doubles- 14-
14-
Triples- 5—
Walks- 23-
Home Runs- 10 -
RBI’s- 40 -

Stolen Bases-19-
Hit by pitch- 17-

Pitching
Wins-

ERA-
Strike Outs-
Inn. Pitched

(50 at bats minimum)
Ian Dike 05

Danny Suiter 12

Ian Dike 05

Logan Foster 15

Ian Dike 05

Danny Suiter 12
Chase Gobel 15
Logan Foster 14 & 15
Isaiah Peterson 15
Danny Suiter 12
Danny Suiter 12
Conner Sudik 15

Chase Gobel 15

(25 innings minimum)

8- Ian Dike 06
8- Adam Peters 09
8- Zane Mapes 11

1.07 Dalton Meeske 12
66- Brayden Young 12
64.00- Adam Peters 09

Catcher- caught stealing

(15 chances minimum)

Runners Caught- 9/19- %47 — John Mulgrue 08

TEAM RECORDS- SEASON

Wins-
Win %-

2003-2015

Team Hitting
BA-

SLUG %-

On Base %-
Runs-

Walks-

Hits-

Doubles-
Triples-

Home Runs-
RBI’s-
Stolen Bases-

Hit by pitch-

Team Pitching
Team ERA-
Strike Outs-

Team Fielding
Fielding % -

27 -
794~
238-149

.355 -
.565 -
443 -
278 -
127-
331-
71 -
17 -
33-
254 -
76 -
49-

2.44-
254 -

-957-

2011
2011

.614

2010
2010
2011
2015
2011
2011
2014
2009
2010
2015
2015

2015

2006

2015

2015



