Lincoln Southwest Varsity Baseball Records

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS- SEASON				<u>]</u>	TEAM RECORDS- SEASON			
Hitting		(50 at bats minimum)		V	Wins-	27 -	2011	
BA-	.543	Ian D	ike 05	V	Vin %-	·794 -	2011	
SLUG %-	.929	Dann	y Suiter 12	2	2003-2015	238-149	.614	
On Base %-	.561 -	Ian D	Ian Dike 05					
Runs-	42 -	Logan Foster 15		<u> </u>	Team Hitting			
Hits-	57 -	Ian D	ike 05	F	BA-	∙355 -	2010	
Doubles-	14- 14-	Danny Suiter 12 Chase Gobel 15		S	SLUG %-	.565 -	2010	
				(On Base %-	.443 -	2011	
Triples-	5 -	Logar	n Foster 14 & 15	F	Runs-	278 -	2015	
Walks-	23-	Isaiah Peterson 15		V	Walks-	127-	2011	
Home Runs- 10 -		Danny Suiter 12		I	Hits-	331 -	2011	
RBI's- 40 -		Danny Suiter 12		I	Doubles-	71 -	2014	
Stolen Bases-19-		Conner Sudik 15		7	Triples-	17 -	2009	
Hit by pitch- 17-		Chase Gobel 15		I	Home Runs-	33 -	2010	
				F	RBI's-	254 -	2015	
Pitching		(25 innings minimum)		S	Stolen Bases-	76 -	2015	
Wins-		8 - 8- 8-	Ian Dike 06 Adam Peters 09 Zane Mapes 11	Ι	Hit by pitch-	49-	2015	
ERA-		1.07 Dalton Meeske 12		<u>]</u>	Team Pitching			
Strike Outs-		66-	Brayden Young 12	7	Team ERA-	2.44-	2006	
Inn. Pitched		64.00- Adam Peters 09		S	Strike Outs-	254 -	2015	
Catcher- caught stealing				<u>]</u>	Team Fielding			
(15 chances minimum)				F	Fielding % -	.957-	2015	
Runners Caught- 9/19- %47 – John Mulgrue 08								